## CH \$1465.00 45745

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM641380

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
TEAM IP HOLDINGS LLC		04/22/2021	Limited Liability Company: TEXAS

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A.
Street Address:	10 South Dearborn, Floor L2S
Internal Address:	Suite IL1-1145
City:	Chicago
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60603-2300
Entity Type:	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 58**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4574589	ADV
Registration Number:	4591256	ADVENTURE SERIES
Registration Number:	5846979	ASPIRE
Registration Number:	6088709	ASPIRE HEARING AT ITS FINEST
Registration Number:	4994497	AVID
Registration Number:	6201015	BLASTBUDS
Registration Number:	5561341	ELEVATE
Registration Number:	6186266	ETYMOTION
Registration Number:	5509725	GROWBAND
Registration Number:	5626527	GUNSPORT
Registration Number:	5487488	HEAR BETTER
Registration Number:	5751748	HEARBUDS
Registration Number:	6154446	HEARGEAR
Registration Number:	5456488	HEARMUFFS
Registration Number:	5680982	L
Registration Number:	5547191	L
Registration Number:	5562808	L
Registration Number:	4793635	LIBERTY

900611507 REEL: 007267 FRAME: 0644

<u>TRADEMARK</u>

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5749989	LUCID AUDIO HEAR BETTER
Registration Number:	6180462	LUCID CLEAR
Registration Number:	5710257	LUCIDFIT TIP
Registration Number:	5734362	LUCIDHOME
Registration Number:	6201016	MUSICBUDS
Registration Number:	5564263	POWERED BY LUCID
Registration Number:	6201017	SAF-T-BUDS
Registration Number:	4578621	UP & OVER
Registration Number:	6094791	WESTONE AUDIO
Serial Number:	90556415	A LUCID COMPANY
Serial Number:	90556419	A LUCID HEARING COMPANY
Serial Number:	88823198	AIRMUFFS
Serial Number:	90402183	ALLEGRO
Serial Number:	90372799	CLARO
Serial Number:	88841137	CONCERTBUDS
Serial Number:	90072757	ELITE SERIES BY WESTONE AUDIO
Serial Number:	90372780	ENGAGE
Serial Number:	90401919	ENLITE
Serial Number:	90295846	ETY
Serial Number:	90295875	ETY ETYMOTIC
Serial Number:	90295855	ETY ETYMOTIC
Serial Number:	88159176	HEARMATES
Serial Number:	88841140	HIFIBUDS
Serial Number:	90494562	JUST HEAR IT
Serial Number:	90002207	LUCID HEARING
Serial Number:	90534033	LUCID HEARING
Serial Number:	90605064	LUCID PLUS
Serial Number:	90002189	LUCID VISION
Serial Number:	90605056	LUCID+
Serial Number:	90402144	LYRE
Serial Number:	90402083	MAXIM
Serial Number:	90402115	MVMT
Serial Number:	90560366	PRESENT
Serial Number:	90402019	REVEAR
Serial Number:	88807885	SAF-T-EAR
Serial Number:	90295888	WA
Serial Number:	90295903	WA WESTONE AUDIO
Serial Number:	90295899	WA WESTONE AUDIO
		TDADEMARK

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	90072761	WESTONE MUSIC
Serial Number:	90372759	ENGAGE

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 2147455390

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 2147455612

Email: ngraham@winstead.com

Correspondent Name: Nancy Graham c/o WINSTEAD PC

Address Line 1: 2728 N. Harwood Street

Address Line 2: Suite 500

Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75201

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	13312.644
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Nancy Graham
SIGNATURE:	/Nancy Graham/
DATE SIGNED:	04/22/2021

### **Total Attachments: 26**

source=9. Trademark Security Agreement -Team IP Holdings LLC (HLT) 2021 - EXECUTED#page1.tif source=9. Trademark Security Agreement -Team IP Holdings LLC (HLT) 2021 - EXECUTED#page2.tif source=9. Trademark Security Agreement -Team IP Holdings LLC (HLT) 2021 - EXECUTED#page3.tif source=9. Trademark Security Agreement -Team IP Holdings LLC (HLT) 2021 - EXECUTED#page4.tif source=9. Trademark Security Agreement -Team IP Holdings LLC (HLT) 2021 - EXECUTED#page5.tif source=9. Trademark Security Agreement -Team IP Holdings LLC (HLT) 2021 - EXECUTED#page6.tif source=9. Trademark Security Agreement -Team IP Holdings LLC (HLT) 2021 - EXECUTED#page7.tif source=9. Trademark Security Agreement -Team IP Holdings LLC (HLT) 2021 - EXECUTED#page8.tif source=9. Trademark Security Agreement -Team IP Holdings LLC (HLT) 2021 - EXECUTED#page9.tif source=9. Trademark Security Agreement -Team IP Holdings LLC (HLT) 2021 - EXECUTED#page10.tif source=9. Trademark Security Agreement -Team IP Holdings LLC (HLT) 2021 - EXECUTED#page11.tif source=9. Trademark Security Agreement -Team IP Holdings LLC (HLT) 2021 - EXECUTED#page12.tif source=9. Trademark Security Agreement -Team IP Holdings LLC (HLT) 2021 - EXECUTED#page13.tif source=9. Trademark Security Agreement -Team IP Holdings LLC (HLT) 2021 - EXECUTED#page14.tif source=9. Trademark Security Agreement -Team IP Holdings LLC (HLT) 2021 - EXECUTED#page15.tif source=9. Trademark Security Agreement -Team IP Holdings LLC (HLT) 2021 - EXECUTED#page16.tif source=9. Trademark Security Agreement -Team IP Holdings LLC (HLT) 2021 - EXECUTED#page17.tif source=9. Trademark Security Agreement -Team IP Holdings LLC (HLT) 2021 - EXECUTED#page18.tif source=9. Trademark Security Agreement -Team IP Holdings LLC (HLT) 2021 - EXECUTED#page19.tif source=9. Trademark Security Agreement -Team IP Holdings LLC (HLT) 2021 - EXECUTED#page20.tif source=9. Trademark Security Agreement -Team IP Holdings LLC (HLT) 2021 - EXECUTED#page21.tif source=9. Trademark Security Agreement -Team IP Holdings LLC (HLT) 2021 - EXECUTED#page22.tif source=9. Trademark Security Agreement -Team IP Holdings LLC (HLT) 2021 - EXECUTED#page23.tif source=9. Trademark Security Agreement -Team IP Holdings LLC (HLT) 2021 - EXECUTED#page24.tif source=9. Trademark Security Agreement -Team IP Holdings LLC (HLT) 2021 - EXECUTED#page25.tif source=9. Trademark Security Agreement -Team IP Holdings LLC (HLT) 2021 - EXECUTED#page26.tif

### TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

WHEREAS, TEAM IP HOLDINGS LLC, a Texas limited liability company ("Grantor"), owns the Trademarks and trademark applications listed on Schedule 1 annexed hereto, and is a party to the Licenses listed on Schedule 1 annexed hereto; and

WHEREAS, pursuant to the terms of the First Amended and Restated Pledge and Security Agreement dated as of March 14, 2018 (as said Agreement may be amended and in effect from time to time, the "Security Agreement"; terms used herein but not defined herein shall have the meanings given to them in the Security Agreement), among Grantor, certain affiliates of the Grantor, and JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A., as lender (on behalf of itself and the other Secured Parties, the "Secured Party"), Grantor has granted to Secured Party a security interest in substantially all the assets of Grantor including all right, title and interest of Grantor in, to and under all now owned by or owing to, and hereafter acquired Trademarks, trademark registrations, trademark applications and Licenses, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by Grantor's trademarks, and all proceeds thereof, to secure the payment of all Secured Obligations;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Grantor does hereby grant to Secured Party a continuing security interest in all of Grantor's right, title and interest in, to and under the following (all of the following items or types of property being herein collectively referred to as the "Trademark Collateral"), whether presently existing or hereafter created or acquired:

- (1) (a) all trademarks (including service marks), trade names, trade dress, and trade styles and the registrations and applications for registration thereof and the goodwill of the business symbolized by the foregoing; (b) all licenses of the foregoing, whether as licensee or licensor; (c) all renewals of the foregoing; (d) all income, royalties, damages, and payments now or hereafter due or payable with respect thereto, including, without limitation, damages, claims, and payments for past and future infringements thereof; (e) all rights to sue for past, present, and future infringements of the foregoing, including the right to settle suits involving claims and demands for royalties owing; and (f) all rights corresponding to any of the foregoing throughout the world (the "Trademarks"), each of which is set forth herein on Schedule 1 annexed hereto;
- (2) (a) any and all licensing agreements or similar arrangements in and to its Trademarks, (b) all income, royalties, damages, claims, and payments now or hereafter due or payable under and with respect thereto, including, without limitation, damages and payments for past and future breaches thereof, and (c) all rights to sue for past, present, and future breaches thereof (the "<u>Licenses</u>"), each of which is referred to in <u>Schedule 1</u> annexed hereto; and
- (3) all accessions to, substitutions for and replacements, proceeds (including Stock Rights), insurance proceeds and products of the foregoing, together with all books and records, customer lists, credit files, computer files, programs, printouts and other computer materials and records related thereto and any General Intangibles at any time evidencing or relating to any of the foregoing.

TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT, Page 1

This security interest is granted in conjunction with the security interests granted to Secured Party pursuant to the Security Agreement. Grantor hereby acknowledges and affirms that the rights and remedies of Secured Party with respect to the security interest in the Trademark Collateral made and granted hereby are more fully set forth in the Security Agreement, the terms and provisions of which are incorporated by reference herein as if fully set forth herein.

[Signatures On Following Page]

TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT, Page 2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Grantor has caused this Trademark Security Agreement to be duly executed by its duly authorized officer thereunto as of the first date written above.

Acknowledged:

**GRANTOR:** 

TEAM IP HOLDINGS LLC

John W. Feray, CFO

### **SECURED PARTY**:

JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A

Logan Lanier, Authorized Signer

TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT, Signature Page

Schedule 1

to Trademark

## Security Agreement

## TRADEMARKS

TEAM IP HOLDINGS, LLC	LLC	Team IP Holdings,	Team IP Holdings, LLC	TEAM IP HOLDINGS, LLC	HOLDINGS, LLC	Registered Owner
Owner		Owner	Owner	Owner by Assignm ent	Owner by Assignm ent	Nature Debtor's Interest (e.g. ow ner, licensee)
AVID (stylized/design )	ITS FINEST	ASPIRE HEARING AT	ASPIRE	ADVENTURE SERIES	ADV	Mark
United States		United States	United States	United States	United States	Count
HLT024		TMIP082T	TMIP072T M	619657	M MP1121	Internal Referenc e Number
010		009 010	010	009	009	Clas
010 - Hearing aids; hearing amplification devicesforthe hearing impaired	010 - Hearing aids; hearing aid accessories, namely, hearing aid carrying cases, replacement tubes, and ear tips in the nature of hearing aid domes	009 - Hearing aid accessories, namely, batteries	010 - Hearing Aids	009 - headphones; earphones; headsets for cellular or mobile devices in the nature of cellular phones, mobile phones, telephones, computers, mp3 players, portable radios, personal digital assistants, smartphones, PC tablets, and tablet computers	olog - headphones; earphones; headsets for cellular or mobile devices in the nature of cellular phones, mobile phones, telephones, computers, mp3 players, portable radios, personal digital assistants, smartphones, PC tablets, and tablet computers	Goods & Services
04/22/2015		06/20/2019	10/04/2018	06/07/2013	06/07/2013	Application Filing Date
86/606,231		88/482,580	88/143,474	85/954,432	85/954,435	Serial#
07/05/2016		06/30/2020	08/27/2019	08/26/2014	07/29/2014	Registration Date
4,994,497		6,088,709	5,846,979	4,591,256	4,574,589	Registration Number
Registered		Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Status

TRADEMARK

Team IP Holdings, LLC	gs,	Holdings, LLC	INGS -	gs,
Owner	Owner	Owner	Owner	Nature Debtor's Interest (e.g. owner, licensee) Owner
GUNSPORT	GROWBAND	T Y M C	ELEVATE	Mark BLASTBUDS
United States	United States	States	United States	Count TY United States
TMIP063T M	TMIP050T M	M Puston	TMIP032T M	Internal Reference e Number TMIP073T M
010	009 010	OOG	009 010	Cias \$ 010
010 - Ear plugs for noise reduction; Ear plugs for noise reduction, for non-medical purposes	009 One Headphones One Ear muffs for noise reduction for protecting hearing	outly - Headphones; earphones; earbuds; audio cables, battery chargers, electric charging cables, and power adaptors for use with headphones, earphones, and earbuds; carrying cases for headphones, earphones, and earbuds; protective cases for headphones, earphones, and earbuds; protective covers, bags and cases adapted and shaped for holding headphones, earphones, and earbuds; headphone, and earbud accessories, namely, straps, neck cords, electric wires for charging; downloadable computer software for controlling and updating headphones, earphones, and earbuds; and recorded computer software for controlling and updating headphones, and earbuds.	009 - Handheld electronic units for adjusting sound levels in hearing aids; Hearing aid batteries 010 - Hearing amplification devices for the hearing impaired; Wireless transmitters and receivers for use with hearing aids	Goods & Services  OTO - Ear plugs for hearing protection and noise reduction; hearing protection devices, namely, ear plugs for noise reduction; hearing protection devices, namely, ear plugs, earmuffs in the nature of headsets for noise reduction to protect ears against excessive noise and injury; and electronic hearing protection devices, namely, overthe earmuffs, ear plugs and ear inserts for noise reduction, noise protection and suppression; Ear safety devices, namely, plugs and ear inserts for non-medical purposes, for musicians, swimmers, travelers, live music events
04/16/2018	05/26/2017	08/21/2009	01/20/2015	Application Filing Date 10/17/2018
87/877,801	87/465,391	88/587,350	86/508,237	Serial# 88/159,149
12/11/2018	07/03/2018	0/2//2020	09/11/2018	Registration Date 11/17/2020
5,626,527	5,509,725	6,186,266	5,561,341	Registration Number 6,201,015
Registered	Registered	Hegistered	Registered	Status Registered TRADEMARK

Team IP Holdings, LLC	Team IP Holdings, LLC	Team IP Holdings, LLC	Team IP Holdings, LLC	Registered Owner
Owner	Owner	Owner	Owner	Nature Debtor's Interest (e.g. owner, licensee)
HEARMUFFS	HEARGEAR	HEARBUDS	HEAR BETTER	Mark
United States	States	United States	United States	Count
TMIP016T M	M M	TMIP011T M	TMIP013T M	Internal Referenc e Number
009	010	009	010	Clas s
009 - Communication headsets incorporating hearing protection, not for medical use	transmitters; wireless earphones; wireless transmitters; wireless receivers; wireless speakers; headphones; earphones; eartips in the nature of earbuds; headphones incorporating hearing protection; hearing accessories, namely, eartips in the nature of earbuds  10 - Hearing amplifiers in the nature of hearing aids; hearing aids; hearing protectors, namely, earplugs and protective muffs without the ability to reproduce or transmit sound	009 - Hearing amplification and enhancement products, namely, wireless ear buds	- Hearing ancement produc	Goods & Services
03/03/2017	05/24/2019	12/22/2016	12/22/2016	Application Filing Date
87/357,531	88/445,591	87/278,056	87/278,033	Serial#
05/01/2018	09/15/2020	05/14/2019	06/05/2018	Registration Date
5,456,488	6,154,446	5,751,748	5,487,488	Registration Number
Registered	Hegislered •	Registered A	Registered	Status

Team IP Holdings, LLC	TEAM IP HOLDINGS, LLC	Registered Owner
Owner	Owner	Nature Debtor's Interest (e.g. owner, licensee)
L (with au wave)	n) (Styl	Mark
audio United States		Count
ed TMIP052:		Internal Internal Reference
52T 009	9	ul Clas
	© 0 4	as
wireless headphones; sound amplifiers; wireless headphones; electronic neckbands in the nature of earphones featuring a neckrest; ear buds; wireless ear buds; earphones; sound mixers with integrated amplifiers; and software for operating hearing aids and sound amplification devices; remote controls for hearing aids; batteries for use in hearing aids	platforms for integrating sound receiving and hearing devices; computer software for programming electronic hearing aids; headphones; headphones with Bluetooth; ear buds; ear buds with Bluetooth; ear buds; ear buds with Bluetooth; earphones; hearing enhancement products; sound amplifiers; Bluetooth streamers; computer software for measuring, signaling and checking of hearing aids; computer software application for hearing apparatus; and downloadable software in the nature of a mobile application for controlling and adjusting hearing aids; electrical hearing aids; assistive listening devices for the hearing impaired; hearing enhancement products, namely, electric hearing aids, electrical hearing aids and electrically operated hearing aids; swimmer's ear plugs; hearing muffs for the amplification of sounds for the hearing impaired of the hearing aids services; audiological services; hearing aid services; audiological services; hearing aid services.	Goods & Services
07/13/2017	04/28/2016	Application Filing Date
87/527,000	87/018,123	Serial#
08/21/2018	02/19/2019	Registration Date
5,547,191	5,680,982	Registration Number
Registered	Registered TRADEMA	Sianus (RK

Team IP Holdings, LLC	Owner Team IP Holdings, LLC	Registered
Cwner	Owner	Nature Debtor's Interest (e.g. owner,
wave	Mark L (with wave)	
audio	audio	
China	United States	Count
4221- T001- 181369- AP-10	e Number TMIP052T MA. TMIP052T M-B M-B	Internal Referenc
10	010 044	Clas
10 - Hearing aids; electrical hearing aids; electric hearing aids; electronic hearing aids; and electrically operated hearing aids; hearing protectors, namely, ear plugs for noise reduction; hearing aids for the amplification of sounds for the hearing impaired; digital hearing aids; programmable hearing aids; ear trumpets; medical hearing instruments; ear plugs (ear protection devices); hearing protectors without the ability to reproduce or transmit sound; medical apparatus and instruments.	Oto - Hearing aids; electrical hearing aids; assistive listening devices for the hearing aids; assistive listening devices for the hearing aids; hearing enhancement products, namely, electric hearing aids, electrical hearing aids, electronic hearing aids and electrically operated hearing aids structural and replacement parts; hearing aid structural and replacement parts; hearing protectors, namely, ear plugs for noise reduction; hearing muffs in the nature of ear plugs for noise reduction for protecting hearing; wireless transmitters and receivers for use with hearing aids; personal sound amplification products in the nature of hearing aids; hearing aids for the amplification of sounds for the hearing aids; programmable hearing aids envices; audiological services in the nature of hearing aid services; audiological services in the nature of hearing aid services; and hearing solutions centers, namely, hearing aid fitting services	
04/14/2019	Filing Date 07/13/2017	Application
31916679	Serial# 87/977,947	
04/14/2019	Date 09/11/2018	Registration
31916679	Number 5,562,808	Registration
Registered	Hegistered TRADEMAF	RK

Team IP Holdings LLC	Team IP Holdings LLC	Team IP Holdings LLC	TEAM IP HOLDINGS, LLC	Team IP Holdings, LLC	Team IP Holdings LLC	Team IP Holdings, LLC	Registered Owner Team IP Holdings, LLC	
Owner	Owner	Owner	Owner	Owner	Owner	Owner	owner, licensee) Owner	Nature Debtor's Interest
Liberty in Chinese (聆博听)	Liberty in Chinese (聆博听)	LIBERTY (composite mark with flames)	LIBERTY (composite mark with flames)	LIBERTY	LIBERTAD	L with audio wave	Mark L with audio wave	
China	China	Mexic o	United States	Mexic o	Mexic o	China	Count ry China	
4221- T001- 190626- AP-9	4221- T001- 190626- AP-10	TMIP030- MAD- MEX	TMIP030T M	TMIP024- MEX	TMIP038- MEX	4221- T001- 181369- AP-9	Internal Reference e Number 4221- T001- 181369- AP-44	į
9	10	010	009 010	010	010	9	Cias S 10	
9 - Sound amplifiers	10 - Hearing aids; ear trumpets; electric hearing aids; digital hearing aids; medical hearing instruments.	010 - Hearing aids; medical devices, namely, hearing protection headphones; and medical devices for sound amplification, namely, headphones for sound amplification for the hearing impaired.	009 - hearing muffs, namely, sound amplifiers 010 - Hearing Aids; hearing muffs for protecting hearing; and personal sound amplification device, namely, hearing muffs for the amplification of sound for the hard of hearing	010 -	010 - Hearing aidsand apparatusfor hearing impaired	9 - Headphones; sound amplifiers; wireless headphones; earphones; sound mixers with integrated amplifiers; wireless headsets for smartphones; music headphones.	Goods & Services  10 - Hearing aids; electrical hearing aids; electric hearing aids; electronic hearing aids; and electrically operated hearing aids; hearing protectors, namely, ear plugs for noise reduction; hearing aids for the amplification of sounds for the hearing impaired; digital hearing aids; programmable hearing aids; ear trumpets; medical hearing instruments; ear plugs (ear protection devices); hearing protectors without the ability to reproduce or transmit sound; medical apparatus and instruments.	
12/14/2019	12/14/2019	05/19/2015	11/19/2014	06/01/2015	06/01/2015	06/28/2019	Application Filing Date 04/14/2019	
36763752	36763751	1,676,008/ A0050499	86/458,838	1616160	1616159	31916680	Serial # 31916678	
12/14/2019	12/14/2019	06/30/2017	08/18/2015	11/17/2015	06/22/2016	06/28/2019	Registration Date 04/14/2019	
36763752	36763751	1,771,514	4,793,635	1,589,799	1,648,546	31916680	Registration Number 31916678	
Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Status Registered	

Team IP Holdings LLC	Team IP Holdings, LLC	Team IP Holdings, LLC	Holdings, LLC	Team IP Holdings LLC	Team IP Holdings LLC	ered
Owner	Owner	Owner	CWIE	Owner	Owner	Nature Debtor's Interest (e.g. owner, iicensee)
LUCID AUDIO in Chinese	LUCID AUDIO in Chinese	LUCID AUDIO in Chinese	HEAR BETTER	<b>%</b>	Liberty in Chinese (聆播听)	Mark
China	China	China	States	China	China	Count
4221- T001- 190273- AP-10	4221- T001- 181372- AP-9	4221- T001- 181372- AP-10	<b>∠</b>	4221- T001- 190627- AP-9	4221- T001- 190627- AP-10	Internal Referenc e Number
10	9	10	CC	9	10	Clas
10 - Ear plugs (ear protection devices); hearing protectors without the ability to reproduce or transmit sound; ear plugs for soundproofing (other than for medical use); medical hearing instruments; medical apparatus and instruments (End)	9 - Remote control apparatus; apparatus for transmission of communication; data processing apparatus; measuring instruments.	10 - Ear plugs (ear protection devices); hearing protectors without the ability to reproduce or transmit sound; ear plugs for soundproofing (other than for medical use); medical hearing instruments.	ear buds; wireless ear buds; earphiones, sound amplifiers; sound mixers with integrated amplifiers; sound projectors; sound systems comprising remote controls, amplifiers, loudspeakers and components therefor; wireless speakers; wireless digital media streaming devices; electronic components, namely, biometric sensors, proximity sensors, and power cell batteries; electronic apparatus with multimedia functions for use with all of the aforesaid goods, namely, multifunctional electronic devices for displaying, measuring, and transmitting biometric data; sensors for scientific use, for the purpose of gathering biometric data; hearing muffs, namely, sound amplifiers; and personal sound amplification products, namely, PSAPs intended to amplify sound for non-hearing impaired individuals	9 - Sound amplifiers	10 - Hearing aids; ear trumpets; electric hearing aids; digital hearing aids; medical hearing instruments	
09/21/2019	06/13/2019	05/28/2019	03/12/2010	12/14/2019	12/14/2019	Application Filing Date
36237113	31916672	31916671	00/110,33/	36763750	36763749	Serial#
09/21/2019	06/13/2019	05/28/2019	00/14/2019	12/14/2019	12/14/2019	Registration Date
36237113	31916672	31916671	0,749,309	36763750	36763749	Registration Number
Registered	Registered	Registered	ne ieu		Registered DEM/	

Team IP Holdings, LLC	Team IP Holdings LLC	Team IP Holdings LLC	Team IP Holdings, LLC	Team IP Holdings, LLC	Team IP Holdings, LLC	Registered Owner Team IP Holdings LLC
Owner	Owner	Owner	Owner	Owner	Owner	Nature Debtor's Interest (e.g. owner, licensee) Owner
LUCID in Chinese	LUCID HEARING in Chinese	LUCID HEARING in Chinese	LUCID HEARING in Chinese	LUCID HEARING in Chinese	LUCID CLEAR	Mark LUCID AUDIO in Chinese
China	China	China	China	China	United States	Count ry China
4221- T001- 181374- AP-9	4221- T001- 190274- AP-44	4221- T001- 190274- AP-38	4221- T001- 181373- AP-44	4221- T001- 181373- AP-38	TMIP015T M	Internal Reference Reference Number 4221- T001- 190273- AP-9
44	44	38	44	38	009	Clas s
44 - Hearing aid services; hearing aid fitting services, medical services; consultancy provided by doctors and other specialized medical personnel; medical information.	44 - Hearing aid services; hearing aid fitting services; medical services; consultancy provided by doctors and other specialized medical personnel; medical information. (End)	38 - Providing electronic transmission of information to persons who are hearing impaired via wireless devices. (End)	44 - Hearing aid services; hearing aid fitting services, medical services; consultancy provided by doctors and other specialized medical personnel; medical information.	38 PROVIDING ELECTRONIC TRANSMISSION OF INFORMATION TO PERSONS WHO ARE HEARING IMPAIRED VIA WIRELESS DEVICES.	009 - Computer software and firmware for noise-reduction	Goods & Services  9 - Headphones; wireless headphones; ear buds; wireless ear buds; earphones; sound amplifiers; sound mixers with integrated amplifiers; wireless speakers; biometric sensors, proximity sensors, and power cell batteries; sensors for scientific use, for the purpose of gathering biometric data; sound amplifiers; personal sound amplification products; remote control apparatus; loudspeakers; digital sound and image camers; apparatus for transmission of communication; apparatus for wireless transmission of acoustic information; (Please see the back)
06/28/2019	09/21/2019	09/21/2019	03/28/2019	03/28/2019	01/27/2017	Application Filing Date 09/21/2019
31916676	36237111	36237112	31916673	31916674	87/316,178	***************************************
06/28/2019	09/21/2019	09/21/2019	03/28/2019	03/28/2019	10/20/2020	Registration Date 09/21/2019
31916676	36237111	36237112	31916673	31916674	6,180,462	Registration Number 36237114
Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Status Registered TRADEMARK

			B0000000000000000000000000000000000000
Team II Holdings, LLC	Team IF Holdings, LLC	Team IF Holdings, LLC	Registered Owner Team II Holdings LLC
Р С	PC	PC	٠
Owner	Owner	Owner	Nature Debtor's Interest (e.g. owner, licensee) Owner
MUS	LUC	LUC	Mark LUCID Chinese
MUSICBUDS	LUCIDHOME	LUCIDFIT	8 <b>ਰ</b> ੈ
DS	¥E	TIP	=
Sta	Sta	Sta	⊊ <b>₹</b> 8
United States	United States	United States	Count ry China
M T M	MTMI	M	Internal Referen e Numbe 4221- T001- 190272- AP-9
M M	TMIP014T M	ГМІР0031 М	Internal Reference e Number 4221- T001- 190272- AP-9
010	009	009	9 9
0	9	9	90
010 - Ear plugs for hearing protection noise reduction; hearing protection device namely, ear plugs for noise reduct hearing protection devices, namely, plugs, earmuffs in the nature of headsets noise reduction to protect ears aga excessive noise and injury; and electron hearing protection devices, namely, over earmuffs, ear plugs and ear inserts for noreduction, noise protection and suppress Ear safety devices, namely, plugs and inserts for non-medical purposes, musicians, swimmers, travelers, live mevents	oog softw remo comp heari	009 - fitting earbu desig	Goods & Services  9 - Computer software platforms for integrating sound receiving and hearing devices; computer software for programming electronic hearing aids; computer hard ware for hearing devices; software for operating hearing aids; computer software for measuring, signaling and checking or hearing devices; hearing aid software for hearing devices; hearing aid software applications for hearing devices, portable computing devices and mobile phones; down load able software in the nature of a mobile application for controlling and adjusting hearing devices digital sound processor; computer chips (End)
010 - Ear plugs for hearing protection noise reduction; hearing protection device namely, ear plugs for noise reduct hearing protection devices, namely, plugs, earmuffs in the nature of headsets noise reduction to protect ears aga excessive noise and injury; and electron hearing protection devices, namely, over earmuffs, ear plugs and ear inserts for noreduction, noise protection and suppress Ear safety devices, namely, plugs and inserts for non-medical purposes, musicians, swimmers, travelers, live mevents	009 - Software for hearing aids as software for fitting hearing aids are motely; Electronic apparatus in computer hardware and software hearing aids at home or remotely	009 - Earphone accessories in the natu fittings and parts for earbuds, nan earbud cushions; slicone ear bud fit designed to secure earbuds in the ear	Goods & Services  9 - Computer software platforms 9 - Computer software platforms integrating sound receiving and hea devices; computer software for program, electronic hearing aids; computer hard w for hearing devices; software for opera hearing aids; computer software measuring, signaling and checking hearing aids; computer software applica for hearing devices; hearing aid softw applications for tablets, portable com pu- devices and mobile phones; download a software in the nature of a mobile applic for controlling and adjusting hearing dev digital sound processor; computer of (End)
plugs ction; sar p sar p rotect nuffsi uctior noise sarpl arpl noise devic swirr	ware ittiir fittii Flectro hardw	hone Id pa Id pa Id pa	lervition pule in pule
for hearilugs lugs ion on the note and and and and and and and prote prote prote nomers.	for hing he onica nare a nare a nare a nare a	acces arts fi s; sili are ea	r sol r sol nd re er sof ices; com nalin npute ices; i
earing profer ratur ng profer ratur natur natur prote prote injury vices, vices, vices amelamel dical dical dical	earin aring appara ppara or rem	ssories or ea cone rbuds	tware ceiving tware tware sy comes software sy comes software sy comes software sy softwar
g prototectic noise noise es, na e of hact of and rinser rinser and su y, plu y, plu	g aic aids itusin oftwar	sin th arbud ear I sin th	ng ar forpriputer for mang ar forpriputer for some are fo
protection devious reduces. I reduces, namely, of headset of each electron reduces and electronsers for reduces inserts for reduces in reduces	ts, na at ho the n e for	e nati s, na bud f e ear	software platforms of receiving and hear software for program, aids; computer hard wes; software for opera computer software aling and checking puter software applicanses; hearing aid softwolets, portable com puter portable com puter software and software applicanses; download at the phones; download at the phones; download at adjusting hearing devocessor; computer of
010 - Ear plugs for hearing protection and noise reduction; hearing protection devices, namely, ear plugs for noise reduction; hearing protection devices, namely, ear plugs, earmuffs in the nature of headsets for noise reduction to protect ears against excessive noise and injury; and electronic hearing protection devices, namely, overthe ear muffs, ear plugs and ear insents for noise reduction, noise protection and suppression; Ear safety devices, namely, plugs and ear insents for non-medical purposes, for musicians, swimmers, travelers, live music events	009 - Software for hearing aids, namely, software for fitting hearing aids at home or remotely; Electronic apparatus in the nature computer hardware and software for fitting hearing aids at home or remotely	009 - Earphone accessories in the nature of fittings and parts for earbuds, namely, earbud cushions; silicone ear bud fittings designed to secure earbuds in the ear	Goods & Services  9 - Computer software platforms for integrating sound receiving and hearing devices; computer software for programming electronic hearing aids; computer hard ware for hearing devices; software for operating hearing aids; computer software for hearing aids; computer software for hearing aids; computer software application for hearing devices; hearing aid software for hearing devices; hearing aid software application for hearing devices; hearing aid software in the nature of a mobile application for controlling and adjusting hearing devices; digital sound processor; computer chips. (End)
			O 11 %
0/17/2018	01/27/2017	2/22/2016	Application Filing Date 09/21/2019
018	017	016	tion ate 019
88/1	87/3	87/2	Seria!# 362371
88/159,183	87/316,160	87/278,050	Seriai# 36237115
11/17/2020	04/23/2019	03/26/2019	Registratio Date 09/21/2019
/2020	/2019	/2019	Registration Date 09/21/2019
<u></u>	51	ڻ ن	
6,201,016	5,734,362	5,710,25	Registrati Number 36237115
016	362	257	Registration Number 36237115
	<u></u>	Д	
Registered	Registered	Registered	Status Registered
ered	ered	ered	
			TRADEMARK  PEEL: 007267 EPAME: 06

Q S	Registered Owner
	Nature Debtor's Interest (e.g. owner, licensee)
	Mark POWERED BY
States	Count
≤	Internal Referenc e Number
010	Clas S 009
ear buds; wireless ear buds; earphones; earphones for measuring and testing hearing; sound amplifiers; sound mixers with integrated amplifiers; sound projectors; sound systems comprising remote controls, amplifiers, loudspeakers and components therefor; wireless speakers; wireless digital media streaming devices; electronic components, namely, biometric sensors, proximity sensors, and power cell batter it es; electronic apparatus with multimedia functions for use with all of the aforesaid goods, namely, multifunctional electronic devices for displaying, measuring, and transmitting biometric data; sensors for scientific use, for the purpose of gathering biometric data; hearing muffs, namely, sound amplifiers; and personal sound amplification products, namely, PSAPs intended to amplify sound for non-hearing impaired individuals; parts and fittings for hearing aids, namely, remote controls, batteries, and wireless streamers  010 - Hearing aids; assistive listening devices for the hearing impaired; hearing aids, electrical hearing aids, electrical hearing aids, electrically operated hearing aids; personal sound amplification products, namely, electric hearing aids, electrical hearing aids, electrically operated hearing aids; personal sound amplification products, namely, electric hearing aids, electrical hearing aids, personal sound amplification products, namely, electric hearing aids, electrically operated hearing aids; personal sound amplification products, namely, electric hearing aids, electrically operated hearing aids; personal sound amplification of sounds of sounds and ear plugs and earbuds with sound isolating insents for medical purposes and ear plugs and earbuds with sound isolating insents for medical purposes.	Goods & Services
	Application Filing Date
	Serial #
	Registration Date
	Registration Number
TRADEM	Status

Team Holdings, LLC	Team Holdings, LLC	Registered Owner Team I Holdings, LLC
Owner	IP Owner	Nature Debtor's Interest (e.g. ed owner, licensee) IP Owner
SAF-T-BUDS	LUCID	
S United States	BY China	Count ry China
M POZZI	4221- T001- 181368- AP-9	Internal Reference e Number 7001- 181368- AP-10
010	φ	Clas \$ 10
oto - Ear plugs for hearing protection and noise reduction; hearing protection devices, namely, ear plugs for noise reduction; hearing protection devices, namely, ear plugs, earmuffs in the nature of headsets for noise reduction to protect ears against excessive noise and injury; and electronic hearing protection devices, namely, over the ear muffs, ear plugs and ear inserts for noise reduction, noise protection and suppression; Ear safety devices, namely, plugs and ear inserts for non-medical purposes, for musicians, swimmers, travelers, live music events	9 - Headphones; wireless headphones; ear buds; wireless ear buds; eaphones; sound amplifiers; sound mixers with integrated amplifiers; wireless speakers; biometric sensors, proximity sensors, and power cell batteries; sensors for scientific use, for the purpose of gathering biometric data; sound amplifiers; personal sound amplification products; remote control apparatus; loudspeakers; digital sound processors; playing devices for sound and image camers; apparatus for transmission of communication; apparatus for wireless transmission of acoustic information; sound transmitting apparatus; data processing apparatus; measuring instruments.	Goods & Services  10 - Hearing aids; electric hearing aids; electronic hearing aids and electrically operated hearing aids; digital hearing aids; operated hearing aids; digital hearing aids; programmable hearing aids; ear trumpets; ear plugs (ear protection devices); hearing protection without the ability to reproduce or transmit sound; medical hearing instruments medical apparatus and instruments.
10/17/2018	03/28/2019	Application Filing Date 03/28/2019
88/159, 193	31916682	Serial# 31916681
11/17/2020	03/28/2019	Registration Date 03/28/2019
6,201,017	31916682	Registration Number 31916681
Registered	Registered	Status Registered TRADEMARK

HOLDINGS, LLC	NGS
Assignm ent	Nature Debtor's Interest (e.g. owner, licensee) Ownerby Assignm ent
AUDIO	Mark UP & OVER
States	Count ry United States
618604	internal Referenc e Number TMIP1141 M
009	Cias 9 009
ambient sound management features; ear phones; insert earphones; in-ear earphones; custom fit earphones; in-ear earphones; in-ear earphones; in-ear monitors, not for medical purposes; in-ear monitors for musicians; ear monitors for musicians; ear monitors; musicians' monitors; stage monitors; musicians' monitors; stage monitors; headphones; in-ear headphones; insert headphones; ear buds; wireless ear buds; ear tips; foam tips for ear buds, ear phones and ear monitors; silicone tips for ear buds, ear phones and ear monitors; telecommunication cables; audio cables; wireless headphone cables; audio filters; protective cases for audio equipment and accessories; ear molds; headsets; handheld electronic units for adjusting sound levels in ear monitors, earphones and chargers for use in ear monitors, earphones, earphones	
12/03/2019	Application Filing Date 06/07/2013
88//1 2,896	Serial# 85/954.434
0//0//2020	Registration Date 08/05/2014
6,094,791	Registration Number 4,578,621
Hegistered	Status Registered

# TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

Holdings, LLC	Registered Owner
Cwner	Nature of Debtor's Interest (e.g. owner, licensee)
COMPANY	Mark
States	Country
MIT 40 M	Reference Number
010 038 044	Class
the arphones, namely, in-ear earphones, custom fit earphones, namely, in-ear earphones, and in-ear monitors, not for medical purposes; headphones; wireless headphones for hearing protection and/or sound amplification to enhance hearing and/or provide environmental or situational awareness; software for operating hearing aids and sound amplification devices; earphone accessories in the nature of fittings and parts for earbuds, namely, earbud cushions; software for fitting hearing aids at home or remotely; ear tips; foam tips for ear buds, ear phones and ear monitors; and silicon tips for ear buds, ear phones and hearing enhancement products, namely, electronic hearing aids; hearing protection, hearing protection for protecting hearing; personal sound amplification products in the nature of ear plugs for noise reduction; hearing protection devices, namely, over the ear muffs; assistive listening devices for the hearing impaired; and ear plugs for noise reduction, noise protection the protection of information to persons who are hearing solution services, namely, providing electronic transmission of information to persons who are hearing aid services; custom hearing aid services; audiological services in the nature of hearing aid services; and hearing aid services; and hearing aid services; and hearing aid fitting services; and hearing aid fitting services.	Goods & Services
03/02/2021	Application Filing Date
90/356,415	Serial#
Pending Registration	Status

Team IP Holdings, LLC	Team IP Holdings, LLC	Team IP Holdings, LLC	Team IP Holdings, LLC	Registered Owner
Owner	Owner	Owner	Owner	Nature of Debtor's Interest (e.g. owner, licensee)
CLARO	ALLEGRO	AIRMUFFS	A LUCID HEARING COMPANY	Mark
United States	United States	United States	States	Country
TMIP129TM	TMIP135TM	TMIP104TM	TMIP141TM	Reference Number
010	010	009 010	009 010 038 044	Class
010 - hearing aids	010 - Hearing aids	009 - Headphones; headsets for mobile phones 010 - Hearing protectors, namely, headphones for noise reduction	fit earphones, namely, in-ear earphones, custom fit earphones, universal fit earphones, and in-ear monitors, not for medical purposes; headphones; wireless headphones for hearing protection and/or sound amplification to enhance hearing and/or provide environmental or situational awareness; software for operating hearing aids and sound amplification devices; earphone accessories in the nature of fittings and parts for earbuds, namely, earbud cushions; software for fitting hearing aids at home or remotely; ear tips; foam tips for ear buds, ear phones and ear monitors; and silicon tips for ear buds, ear phones and hearing enhancement products, namely, electronic hearing aids; hearing protectors, namely, earplugs for noise reduction; hearing muffs in the nature of ear plugs for noise reduction, noise reduction for protecting hearing; personal sound amplification products in the nature of hearing aids; hearing protection devices, namely, over the ear muffs; assistive listening devices for the hearing impaired; and ear plugs for noise reduction, noise protection  38 - Hearing solution services, namely, providing electronic transmission of information to persons who are hearing aid services; custom hearing aid services; audiological services in the nature of hearing aid services; hearing aid fitting services; and hearing aid fitting services; and hearing aid fitting services.	Goods & Services
12/10/2020	12/22/2020	03/05/2020	03/02/2021	Application Filing Date
90/372,799	90/402,183	88/823,198	90/556,419	Serial#
Pending Registration	Pending Registration	Pending Registration	Pending Registration	

Team IP Holdings, LLC	Team IP Holdings, LLC	Team IP Holdings, LLC	Registered Owner Team IP Holdings, LLC
Owner	Owner	Owner	Nature of Debtor's Interest (e.g. owner, licensee)
ENGAGE ()	ENG(A)GE	WESTONE AUDIO	Mark CONCERT BUDS
(W/ United States	United States	3Y United O States	Country United States
TMIP127TM	TMIP126IM	TMIP116TM	Reference Number TMIP1051M
010	009 010	009	<b>Class</b> 009 010
009 Downloadable application software for controlling hearing aids; software for hearing aids; computer software for measuring, signaling and checking of hearing aids; wireless software to connect hearing aids to other fixed and mobile devices; and downloadable application software for playing, streaming, and transmitting music 010 Hearing aids; digital hearing aids; programmable hearing aids; parts and fittings for hearing aids	O09 Downloadable application software for controlling hearing aids; software for hearing aids; computer software for measuring, signaling and checking of hearing aids; wireless software to connect hearing aids to other fixed and mobile devices; and downloadable application software for playing, streaming, and transmitting music 010 Hearing aids; digital hearing aids; programmable hearing aids; parts and fittings for hearing aids	009 - earphones and ear monitors with ambient sound management features; ear phones; insert earphones; in-ear earphones; custom fit earphones; universal fit earphones; high-performance earphones; in-ear monitors for musicians; ear monitors; musicians monitors; stage monitors; headphones; in-ear headphones; insert headphones; in-ear headphones; ear tips; foam tips for ear buds, ear phones and ear monitors; earpieces; ear pads for headphones; silicone tips for ear buds, ear phones and ear monitors; earpieces; ear pads for headphones; telecommunication cables; audio cables; wireless headphone cables; chargers for telecommunication and audio equipment and accessories; ear molds; headsets; handheld electronic units for adjusting sound levels in ear monitors, earphones, ear buds, headphones and headsets	Goods & Services  009 - Earphones; headphones 010 - Hearing protectors, namely, earplugs for sound proofing and noise reduction, other than for medical use
12/10/2020	12/10/2020	07/24/2020	Application Filing Date 03/19/2020
90/372,780	90/372,780	90/072,757	Serial# 88/841,13/
Pending Registration	Pending Registration	Pending Registration	Status Pending Registration

Team IP Holdings, LLC	Team IP Holdings, LLC	leam IP Holdings, LLC	19 <i>s</i> , _	Team IP Holdings, LLC	Registered Owner Team IP Holdings, LLC
Owner	Owner	Owner	Owner	Owner	Nature of Debtor's Interest (e.g. owner, licensee)
HIFIBUDS	HEARMATES	(Vertical)	l Y El YMO łońzontal)	ETY (Stylized)	Mark ENCITE
United States	United States	States	United States	United States	Country United States
TMIP106TM	TMIP075TM	I MIP121 M	I MIP 1221 M	TMIP120TM	Reterence Number
009 010	010	010	010	010	Class 010
009 - Headphones; headæts for mobile phones 010 - hearing protectors, namely, ear plugs for noise reduction	010 - Hearing protection devices, namely, ear plugs and ear inserts for non-medical purposes, for noise reduction; sound amplifiers in the nature of hearing amplification devices worn inside and outside the user's ear	009 - Insert earphones and replacement parts therefor for use with sound-emitting devices; earphonesand replacement parts therefor; hearing protection devices, namely, earplugs not for medical purposes and replacement parts therefor; integrated circuits, especially those used in audio and hearing aid 10 - Medical equipment for testing hearing and hearing protecting devices, namely, insert earphones and earplugs for medical use; hearing aid devices, and parts therefor	therefor for use with sound-emitting devices; earphones and replacement parts therefor; hearing protection devices, namely, earplugsnot for medical purposes and replacement parts therefor; integrated circuits, especially those used in audio and hearing aid  10 - Medical equipment for testing hearing and hearing protecting devices, namely, insent earphones and earplugs for medical use; hearing aid devices, and parts therefor		Goods & Services 010 - Hearing aids
03/19/2020	10/17/2018	11/03/2020	11/03/2020	11/03/2020	Application Filing Date 12/22/2020
88/841,140	88/159,176	90/295,855	90/295,875	90/295,846	Serial# 90/401,919
Pending Registration	Pending Registration	Pending Registration	Pending Hegistration	Pending Registration	Status Pending Registration

Team IP Holdings LLC	Team IP Holdings LLC	Team IP Holdings, LLC	īg,	Registered Owner
Owner	Owner	Owner	CWIE	Nature of Debtor's Interest (e.g. owner, licensee)
LIBERTY	LIBERTY	LIBERDADE		Mark
China	Brazil	Brazil	States	Country
4221-T001- 191778-RA- 10	HLT010- BRA	HLT025- BRA	- Million of the control of the cont	Reference
010	010	010	0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0	Class
010 -	010 -	010 -	fit earphones, interey, intered earphones, custom fit earphones, universal fit earphones, and in-ear monitors, not for medical purposes; headphones, namely, wireless headphones; software for operating hearing aids and sound amplification devices; earphone accessories in the nature of fittings and parts for earbuds, namely, earbud cushions; software for fitting hearing aids at home or remotely; ear tips; foam tips for ear buds, ear phones and ear monitors; silicone tips for ear buds, ear phones and ear monitors of ear plugs for noise reduction; hearing muffs in the nature of ear plugs for noise reduction; namely, ear plugs for noise reduction; hearing muffs in the nature of hearing aids; hearing protection for protecting hearing; personal sound amplification products in the nature of hearing aid services, namely, over the ear muffs, and ear plugs for noise reduction, noise reduction for protection devices, namely, over the ear muffs, and ear plugs for noise reduction, noise protection  35 - Business services, namely, retail mail order and on-line retail store services, telephone ordering services and electronic catalog services each featuring hearing amplification and protection devices, namely, providing electronic transmission of information to persons who are hearing aid services; oustom hearing aid services; audiological services in the nature of hearing aid services; hearing aid fitting services; and hearing aid services; hearing aid fitting services; and hearing aid fitting services.	Goods & Services
02/02/2019	05/22/2015	05/22/2015	01/20/2021	Application Filing Date
36295361	909420424	909420548	90/434, 20 C	Serial#
Pending Registration	Pending Registration	Pending Registration	relialing neglisitation	Status

Team IP Holdings, LLC	Team IP Holdings, LLC	Team IP Holdings, LLC	Team IP Holdings, LLC	Team IP Holdings, LLC	Registered Owner
Owner	Owner	Owner	Owner	Owner	Nature of Debtor's Interest (e.g. owner, licensee)
LUCID VISION	LUCID PLUS	LUCID HEARING	LUCID HEARING	LIBERTY (composite mark with flames)	Mark
United States	United States	United States	United States	Brazil	Country
TMIP108TM	TMIP144TM	IMIP1391M	TMIP109TM	TMIP030- BRA	Reference Number
005	909	009 010	005	010	Class
005 - Dietary supplements	009 - Downloadable software application for adjusting the programming of a user's hearing aid; downloadable software application to allow a user to speak directly with an audiologist; and downloadable software application for allowing a user to order accessories for their hearing aid	009 - Earphones, namely, in-ear earphones, custom fit earphones, universal fit earphones, and in-ear monitors, not for medical purposes; headphones; wireless headphones; headphones and wireless headphones for hearing protection and/or sound amplification to enhance hearing and/or provide environmental or situational awareness; software for operating hearing aids and sound amplification devices; earphone accessories in the nature of fittings and parts for earbuds, namely, earbud cushions; software for fitting hearing aids at home or remotely; ear tips; foam tips for ear buds, ear phones and ear monitors; silicone tipsforear buds, ear phones and hearing enhancement products, namely, electronic hearing aids; hearing protectors, namely, ear plugs for noise reduction; hearing muffs in the nature of ear plugs for noise reduction for protecting hearing; personal sound amplification products in the nature of hearing aids; hearing protection devices, namely, over the ear muffs; assistive listening devices for the hearing impaired; and ear plugs for noise reduction, noise protection and suppression	005 - Dietary supplements	010 -	Goods & Services
06/15/2020	03/26/2021	02/18/2021	06/15/2020	05/19/2015	Application Filling Date
90/002,189	90/605,064	90/534,033	90/002,207	9019400733	Serial#
Pending Registration	Pending Registration	Pending Registration	Pending Registration		Status

Team Holdings, LLC	Team Holdings, LLC	Team Holdings, LLC	Team Holdings, LLC	Team Holdings, LLC	Team Holdings, LLC	Team Holdings LLC	l eam Holdings, LLC	Registered Owner	
₽	₽	ē	₽	P	₽	P	₹	đ	
Owner	Owner	Owner	Owner	Owner	Owner	Owner	Owner	(e.g. owner, licensee)	Nature of Debtor's Interest
SAF-T-EAR	REVEAR	PRESENT	TMAM	MIXAM	LYRE	LUCIDFIT	LUCID+	Mark	
United States	United States	States	United States	United States	United States	China	United States	Country	
TMIP102TM	TMIP131TM	TMIP142TM	TMIP133TM	TMIP132TM	TMIP134TM	4221-T001- 190284-RA- 9	MIP143  M	Reference Number	
600	010	010	010	010	010	9	009	Class	
009 - Hearing protectors, namely earplugs and muffs for noise reduction	010 - hearing aids	009 - Downloadable application software for controlling hearing aids; software for hearing aids; computer software for measuring, signaling and checking of hearing aids; wireless software to connect hearing aids to other fixed and mobile devices; and downloadable application software for playing, streaming, and transmitting music 010 - Hearing aids; digital hearing aids; programmable hearing aids; parts and fittings for hearing aids	010 - Hearing aids	010 - Hearing aids	010 - Hearing aids	9 - need description	adjusting the programming of a user's hearing aid; downloadable software application to allow a user to speak directly with an audiologist; and downloadable software application for allowing a user to order accessories for their hearing aid	Goods & Services	
02/24/2020	12/22/2020	03/04/2021	12/22/2020	12/22/2020	12/22/2020	06/29/2018	03/26/2021	Application Filing Date	
88/807,885	90/402,019	90/560,366	90/402,115	90/402,083	90/402,144	31916688	90/605,056	Serial#	
Pending Registration	Pending Registration	Pending Registration	Pending Registration	Pending Registration	Pending Registration	Pending Registration	Pending Registration	Status	

Team IP Holdings, LLC	Registered Owner Team IP Holdings, LLC
Owner	Nature of Debtor's Interest (e.g. owner, licensee)
WA (Stylized)	Mark SOUNDEFENDERS
United States	Country United States
TMIP123TM	Reference Number TMIP074TM
009	Class 010
009 - earphones and ear monitors with ambient sound management features; ear phones; insert earphones; in-ear earphones; whigh-performance earphones; in-ear monitors, not for medical purposes; in-ear monitors for musicians; ear monitors; musicians monitors; musicians monitors; headphones; in-ear headphones; insert headphones; in-ear headphones; insert headphones; ear buds; wireless ear buds; ear tips; foam tips for ear buds, ear phones and ear monitors; earpieces; ear pads for headphones; silicone tips for ear buds, ear phones and ear monitors; earpieces; ear pads for headphones; telecommunication cables; audio cables; wireless headphone cables; chargers for telecommunication and audio cables; audio filters; protective cases for audio equipment and accessories; ear molds; headsets; handheld electronic units for adjusting sound levels in ear monitors, earphones, ear buds, headphonesand headsets	Goods & Services  010 - Ear plugs for hearing protection and noise reduction; hearing protection devices, namely, ear plugs for noise reduction; hearing protection devices, namely, earplugs, earmuffs in the nature of headsets for noise reduction to protect earsagain st excessive noise and injury; electronic hearing protection devices, namely, over the ear muffs, ear plugs and ear insents for noise reduction, noise protection and suppression; Ear safety devices, namely, plugs and ear insents for non-medical purposes, for musicians, travelers, live music events, namely, performances and concerts
11/03/2020	Application Filing Date 10/17/2018
90/295,888	Seria!# 88/159,164
Pending Registration	Status Pending Registration

Team IP of Holdings, LLC	Holdings, LLC	rered
Owner	CWITE	Nature of Debtor's Interest (e.g. owner, licensee)
AUDIO (Vertical)	AUDIO (Horizontal)	Mark
States	States	Country
TMIP124TM	I WI	Reference Number
009		Class
009 - earphones and ear monitors with ambient sound management features; ear phones; insert earphones; in-ear earphones; custom fit earphones; universal fit earphones; high-performance earphones; in-ear monitors, not for medical purposes; in-ear monitors for musicians; ear monitors; musicians' monitors; stage monitors; headphones; in-ear headphones; insert headphones; ear buds; wireless ear buds; ear tips; foam tips for ear buds, ear phones and ear monitors; earpieces; ear pads for headphones; stelecommunication cables; audio cables; wireless headphone cables; chargers for telecommunication and audio cables; audio filters; protective cases for audio equipment and accessories; ear molds; headsets; handheld electronic units for adjusting sound levels in ear monitors, earphones, ear buds, headphonesand headsets	sound management features; ear phones; insert earphones; in-ear earphones; custom fit earphones; universal fit earphones; sustom fit earphones; universal fit earphones; high-performance earphones; in-ear monitors, not for medical purposes; in-ear monitors for musicians; ear monitors; musicians' monitors; stage monitors; headphones; in-ear headphones; insert headphones; ear buds; wireless ear buds; ear tips; foam tips for ear buds, ear phones and ear monitors; earpieces; ear pads for headphones; telecommunication cables; audio cables; wireless headphone cables; audio filters; protective cases for audio equipment and accessories; ear molds; headsets; handheld electronic units for adjusting sound levels in ear monitors; batteries and chargers for use in ear monitors, earphones, ear buds, headphones and headsets	
11/03/2020	110020	Application Filing Date
90/295,899	30, E33, 900	Serial#
Pending Registration	STOLEY LEGISLE	Status

Team IP Holdings, LLC	Registered Owner Team IP Holdings LLC
Owner	Debtor's Interest (e.g. owner, licensee) Owner
WESTONE MUSIC	Mark Westone (China)
MUSIC	Audio
United States	Country China
TMIP117TM	Reference Number 49421726
009	<b>Class</b> 009
Over earphones and ear monitors with ambient sound management features; ear phones; insert earphones; in-ear earphones; custom fit earphones; universal fit earphones; high-performance earphones; in-ear monitors, not for medical purposes; in-ear monitors for musicians; ear monitors; musicians' monitors; stage monitors; headphones; in-ear headphones; in-ear headphones; insert headphones; ear buds; wireless ear buds; ear tips; foam tips for ear buds, ear phones and ear monitors; silicone tips for ear buds, ear phones and ear monitors; earpieces; ear pads for headphones; telecommunication cables; audio cables; wireless headphone cables; chargers for telecommunication and audio cables; audio filters; protective cases for audio equipment and accessories; ear molds; headsets; handheld electronic units for adjusting sound levels in ear monitors; batteries and chargers for use in ear monitors; earphones, ear buds, headphones and headsets	Goods & Services  O09 - "Ear phones; Insert earphones; In-ear earphones; Ear monitors; Headphones; In-ear headphones; Ear pads for headphones; Ear tips; Earpieces; Ear pads for headphones; Telecommunication cables; Audio cables; Headsets; Monitoring apparatus, other than for medical purposes; Video monitors; Adapter cables for headphones; Battery chargers; Wireless battery chargers; Wireless chargers; Mobile power supply (rechargeable batteries); USB chargers; Charging appliances for rechargeable equipment; Audio- and video-receivers; Equalizers [audio apparatus]; Sound filters made of cloth, for radio apparatus; Digital voice signal processors; Audio transmitter units; Shield cases for magnetic disks; Cases for smartphones; Cases for compact discs; DVD cases; Audio sneaker enclosures; Batteries electric."
07/24/2020	Application Filing Date 09/02/2020
90/072,761	Serial # 49421726
Pending Registration	Status Pending Registration

### LICENSES

None.

Ū

RECORDED: 04/22/2021